
DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

11 Shadow Rock Center 1 1 4 6 6

15 Margaret Harris 2 2 2 5 7 5 9 4 6 5 1 8 15 71 71

20 Early Learning Center 139 103 242 0

22 Coralwood 68 75 66 209 66

24 Eagle Woods 5 5 3 6 6 2 4 31 31

102 DESA 44 48 45 48 55 71 98 91 83 583 583

108 Allgood ES 1 48 112 75 83 107 104 101 631 582

113 Ashford Park ES 22 142 149 129 120 76 60 698 676

118 Austin ES 44 105 137 85 130 106 62 669 625

120 Avondale ES 22 45 74 65 66 51 59 382 360

132 Briarlake ES 22 44 65 47 86 55 58 377 355

133 Briar Vista ES 42 74 78 60 64 65 55 438 396

136 Brockett ES 22 62 56 65 67 67 72 411 389

138 Browns Mill ES 22 60 58 50 55 75 56 376 354

139 Wadsworth Magnet 41 34 71 50 196 196

140 John Lewis ES 8 50 126 152 135 138 151 114 874 816

145 Canby Lane ES 22 61 62 92 84 52 78 451 429

146 Murphey Candler ES 2 28 66 72 85 83 98 91 525 495

147 Chapel Hill ES 20 83 77 92 99 91 92 554 534

148 Cedar Grove ES 4 25 76 76 90 90 84 108 553 524

152 Chesnut ES 22 83 90 95 76 76 76 518 496

156 Columbia ES 6 22 62 58 64 53 67 70 402 374

160 Barack Obama EMST 3 48 143 140 129 150 153 165 931 880

164 Doraville United ES 74 148 148 159 154 122 113 918 844

176 Dresden ES 43 112 92 106 92 101 69 615 572

178 Dunaire ES 12 70 75 70 75 48 76 426 414

180 Dunwoody ES 36 142 152 117 147 107 95 796 760

185 Evansdale ES 22 74 83 96 75 85 93 528 506

186 Flat Rock ES 3 47 153 161 136 163 164 159 986 936

187 Fairington ES 13 84 104 90 79 80 97 547 534

190 Fernbank ES 7 48 133 125 110 121 99 98 741 686

194 Narvie Harris Theme 66 68 92 86 88 109 95 604 538

195 Flat Shoals ES 19 84 84 90 83 106 75 541 522

212 Hambrick ES 22 79 87 86 77 80 58 489 467

213 Hawthorne ES 22 55 63 54 58 45 48 345 323

215 Henderson Mill ES 2 21 71 83 75 97 77 79 505 482

218 Hightower ES 22 103 115 96 93 99 78 606 584

220 Huntley Hills ES 2 39 73 80 65 60 61 71 451 410

225 Idlewood ES 1 51 177 133 156 145 132 145 940 888

230 Indian Creek ES 44 140 160 149 160 135 139 927 883

232 Jolly ES 6 44 119 102 111 107 90 107 686 636

235 Kelley Lake ES 22 43 66 43 66 39 36 315 293

236 Kingsley ES 3 26 41 66 52 60 51 37 336 307

Grade Level

FY23 Actual Enrollment
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

Grade Level

FY23 Actual Enrollment

237 Kittredge Magnet 167 168 168 503 503

250 Laurel Ridge ES 44 59 67 66 73 59 42 410 366

256 Livsey ES 6 22 58 56 56 60 43 55 356 328

257 E L Miller ES 36 75 60 70 82 65 103 491 455

259 Bob Mathis ES 7 28 55 45 55 59 56 64 369 334

260 McLendon ES 25 43 40 43 53 50 52 306 281

261 Marbut Theme 45 60 53 73 65 70 91 457 412

262 McNair DLA 49 78 87 82 90 88 76 550 501

270 Midvale ES 22 58 79 60 71 59 92 441 419

278 Montclair ES 43 88 102 102 128 100 87 650 607

284 Montgomery ES 43 130 120 123 115 93 70 694 651

300 Oakcliff Theme 44 120 104 98 106 99 89 660 616

305 Oak Grove ES 44 55 69 42 72 35 46 363 319

306 Oak View ES 43 91 97 108 97 104 120 660 617

309 Panola Way ES 42 96 109 83 110 100 113 653 611

311 Peachcrest ES 6 47 120 111 92 104 106 72 658 605

312 Pine Ridge ES 6 43 95 88 77 103 84 99 595 546

315 Pleasantdale ES 2 43 121 100 91 95 76 96 624 579

320 Redan ES 22 93 80 85 72 85 81 518 496

325 Cary Reynolds ES 21 47 44 38 46 45 43 284 263

332 Rainbow ES 22 41 42 51 50 58 53 317 295

340 Rock Chapel ES 2 26 87 90 74 91 100 85 555 527

342 Bouie Theme 62 96 87 82 84 93 110 614 552

344 Rockbridge ES 4 24 139 153 139 144 130 136 869 841

345 Princeton ES 22 95 96 121 127 128 132 721 699

348 Rowland ES 22 61 76 55 80 55 65 414 392

350 Sagamore Hills ES 6 26 62 71 68 72 60 59 424 392

362 Shadow Rock ES 22 67 79 79 80 65 87 479 457

370 Robert Shaw Theme 21 49 47 51 62 54 59 343 322

398 Smoke Rise ES 44 76 84 65 83 83 96 531 487

400 Snapfinger ES 41 78 76 66 64 88 78 491 450

415 Stone Mill ES 44 107 101 82 96 85 79 594 550

420 Stone Mountain ES 21 63 83 74 81 54 72 448 427

425 Stoneview ES 3 25 122 117 114 125 142 129 777 749

465 Toney ES 18 30 42 41 44 44 42 261 243

484 Vanderlyn ES 21 61 80 83 70 56 68 439 418

492 Woodridge ES 5 24 65 84 58 89 58 89 472 443

496 Woodward ES 42 79 98 71 89 73 91 543 501

498 Wynbrooke Theme 22 87 75 102 110 95 101 592 570

501 DSA 65 75 75 87 302 302

503 Arabia Mountain HS 384 310 273 217 1184 1184

506 DECA 65 84 79 67 295 295

518 Cedar Grove MS 257 227 296 780 780
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

Grade Level

FY23 Actual Enrollment

519 Cedar Grove HS 354 299 243 230 1126 1126

521 Chamblee MS 237 347 379 963 963

522 Chamblee HS 487 486 400 387 1760 1760

523 Chapel Hill MS 194 214 287 695 695

524 Freedom MS 376 377 331 1084 1084

525 Clarkston HS 476 393 258 265 1392 1392

526 Columbia MS 185 182 237 604 604

527 Columbia HS 302 225 184 194 905 905

529 Cross Keys HS 715 455 301 265 1736 1736

533 Druid Hills HS 392 350 315 295 1352 1352

535 Dunwoody HS 521 579 461 457 2018 2018

544 McNair MS 278 289 287 854 854

546 DeKalb Alternative 2 15 30 64 28 12 10 161 161

549 Henderson MS 418 483 462 1363 1363

555 Lakeside HS 718 567 447 415 2147 2147

558 Lithonia MS 391 383 441 1215 1215

559 Lithonia HS 527 402 277 284 1490 1490

564 Miller Grove HS 439 266 257 224 1186 1186

565 Peachtree MS 427 422 413 1262 1262

566 Redan MS 211 227 227 665 665

567 Redan HS 312 254 199 183 948 948

568 Miller Grove MS 225 229 267 721 721

569 Salem MS 304 329 356 989 989

570 Sequoyah MS 556 538 527 1621 1621

573 Druid Hills MS 310 302 326 938 938

574 Martin Luther King Jr HS 455 392 314 271 1432 1432

576 Southwest DeKalb HS 378 328 308 294 1308 1308

578 Stephenson HS 469 338 296 251 1354 1354

579 Stephenson MS 255 264 293 812 812

580 Stone Mountain HS 374 362 232 216 1184 1184

581 Stone Mountain MS 361 314 359 1034 1034

582 Champion Theme 268 233 249 750 750

584 Bethune MS 225 237 242 704 704

585 Towers HS 257 217 155 128 757 757

592 Tucker MS 366 347 435 1148 1148

593 Tucker HS 571 389 312 295 1567 1567

595 McNair HS 323 241 106 95 765 765

625 Elizabeth Andrews HS 61 114 138 313 313

626 Laurel Heights 3 3 1 3 5 8 12 10 5 2 52 52

628 EDC Services 43 37 4 3 8 9 4 5 113 33

629 EDC Facilities 4 4 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 3 25 25

635 ICS 89 86 66 68 67 71 447 447

636 DeKalb PATH 96 95 91 86 368 368
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

Grade Level

FY23 Actual Enrollment

638 DATE 84 80 80 80 85 86 89 92 87 763 763

639 Leadership Prep 32 30 28 43 33 27 29 29 21 272 272

640 The Museum School 59 59 60 62 66 66 69 72 70 583 583

641 DeKalb Prep 53 65 58 63 63 62 74 64 61 563 563

642 Tapestry 53 48 47 48 38 33 32 299 299

645 Globe 144 146 133 134 104 110 96 96 88 1051 1051

716 Int'l Student Center & 

Intensive English

18 53 44 42 187 191 64 90 6 1 696 696

PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

District Total
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

11 Shadow Rock Center 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

15 Margaret Harris 2 2 2 5 7 5 9 4 6 5 1 8 15 71 71

20 Early Learning Center 139 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 242 0

22 Coralwood 68 75 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 209 66

24 Eagle Woods 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 6 6 2 4 31 31

102 DESA 44 47 49 44 55 71 88 93 80 0 0 0 0 571 571

108 Allgood ES 1 48 110 113 75 81 104 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 649 600

113 Ashford Park ES 22 147 150 140 131 90 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 762 728

118 Austin ES 44 108 108 121 87 101 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 653 609

120 Avondale ES 22 46 60 83 65 61 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 396 374

132 Briarlake ES 22 44 53 57 58 73 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 329

133 Briar Vista ES 42 76 76 70 55 58 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 444 402

136 Brockett ES 22 63 67 57 66 68 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415 393

138 Browns Mill ES 22 52 70 50 45 58 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 368 346

139 Wadsworth Magnet 0 0 0 0 45 65 40 62 50 0 0 0 0 262 262

140 John Lewis ES 8 50 124 141 144 134 137 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 861 803

145 Canby Lane ES 22 58 83 59 97 64 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 427

146 Murphey Candler ES 2 28 63 64 52 106 92 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 503 473

147 Chapel Hill ES 20 74 103 86 93 102 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 595 575

148 Cedar Grove ES 4 25 69 79 78 93 81 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 524 495

152 Chesnut ES 22 86 95 94 88 86 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 553 531

156 Columbia ES 6 22 59 69 61 54 43 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 387 359

160 Barack Obama EMST 3 48 142 124 135 147 168 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 908 857

164 Doraville United ES 74 145 146 146 164 141 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 913 839

176 Dresden ES 43 110 124 99 113 81 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670 627

178 Dunaire ES 12 64 99 64 67 64 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 421 409

180 Dunwoody ES 36 136 142 158 99 116 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 787 751

185 Evansdale ES 22 74 79 94 96 74 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 518 496

186 Flat Rock ES 3 47 154 137 153 132 163 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 947 897

187 Fairington ES 13 82 88 91 91 69 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 517 504

190 Fernbank ES 7 48 130 147 117 106 115 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 757 702

194 Narvie Harris Theme 66 83 65 92 85 80 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 575 509

195 Flat Shoals ES 19 80 71 74 80 76 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 499 480

212 Hambrick ES 22 79 89 104 86 89 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 524 502

213 Hawthorne ES 22 55 78 51 60 41 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 366 344

215 Henderson Mill ES 2 21 64 63 101 78 99 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505 482

218 Hightower ES 22 100 108 114 99 97 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 642 620

220 Huntley Hills ES 2 39 71 77 73 57 59 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 435 394

225 Idlewood ES 1 51 173 156 132 156 134 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 929 877

230 Indian Creek ES 44 137 148 161 154 150 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 916 872

232 Jolly ES 6 44 114 105 110 122 100 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 699 649

235 Kelley Lake ES 22 41 55 64 42 53 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314 292

236 Kingsley ES 3 26 41 41 64 50 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 325 296

Grade Level

FY24 Enrollment Forecast
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

Grade Level

FY24 Enrollment Forecast

237 Kittredge Magnet 0 0 0 0 168 168 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 504 504

250 Laurel Ridge ES 44 58 58 73 79 52 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 432 388

256 Livsey ES 6 22 59 47 65 47 56 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 312

257 E L Miller ES 36 74 80 57 74 75 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 454 418

259 Bob Mathis ES 7 28 56 59 40 50 64 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 348 313

260 McLendon ES 25 42 46 39 41 49 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 295 270

261 Marbut Theme 45 64 60 53 73 65 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430 385

262 McNair DLA 49 80 69 75 84 98 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 527 478

270 Midvale ES 22 55 78 79 64 67 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 436 414

278 Montclair ES 43 87 91 110 115 125 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 652 609

284 Montgomery ES 43 129 128 119 123 84 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 721 678

300 Oakcliff Theme 44 120 123 104 95 104 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 670 626

305 Oak Grove ES 44 55 63 59 40 60 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 296

306 Oak View ES 43 84 82 97 111 91 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 609 566

309 Panola Way ES 42 101 106 112 80 97 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 645 603

311 Peachcrest ES 6 47 120 90 112 77 102 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 638 585

312 Pine Ridge ES 6 43 89 104 102 52 121 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 606 557

315 Pleasantdale ES 2 43 118 110 94 73 83 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 585 540

320 Redan ES 22 92 103 81 79 66 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 529 507

325 Cary Reynolds ES 21 45 46 42 54 45 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 299 278

332 Rainbow ES 22 43 47 44 40 54 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 278

340 Rock Chapel ES 2 26 84 72 87 99 70 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 551 523

342 Bouie Theme 62 96 100 92 83 75 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 590 528

344 Rockbridge ES 4 24 144 142 144 130 143 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 853 825

345 Princeton ES 22 89 104 100 144 121 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 721 699

348 Rowland ES 22 57 60 71 65 76 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 401 379

350 Sagamore Hills ES 6 26 62 62 68 71 64 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 412 380

362 Shadow Rock ES 22 63 65 94 80 75 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 446 424

370 Robert Shaw Theme 21 58 50 52 52 54 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335 314

398 Smoke Rise ES 44 75 83 88 74 83 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 535 491

400 Snapfinger ES 41 79 76 68 49 61 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 457 416

415 Stone Mill ES 44 104 102 88 80 97 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 609 565

420 Stone Mountain ES 21 62 70 82 71 76 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424 403

425 Stoneview ES 3 25 124 106 134 114 128 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 777 749

465 Toney ES 18 30 28 44 41 43 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249 231

484 Vanderlyn ES 21 62 66 72 73 50 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395 374

492 Woodridge ES 5 24 62 80 86 64 85 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 459 430

496 Woodward ES 42 78 82 95 66 88 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 512 470

498 Wynbrooke Theme 22 92 98 77 101 101 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 581 559

501 DSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 59 71 73 286 286

503 Arabia Mountain HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 384 352 290 249 1275 1275

506 DECA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 64 77 72 294 294

518 Cedar Grove MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 267 229 0 0 0 0 771 771
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

Grade Level

FY24 Enrollment Forecast

519 Cedar Grove HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405 280 257 251 1193 1193

521 Chamblee MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 397 338 0 0 0 0 910 910

522 Chamblee HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 578 410 435 388 1811 1811

523 Chapel Hill MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 212 221 0 0 0 0 640 640

524 Freedom MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 424 349 392 0 0 0 0 1165 1165

525 Clarkston HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 447 356 333 287 1423 1423

526 Columbia MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 178 166 0 0 0 0 534 534

527 Columbia HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 272 229 176 185 862 862

529 Cross Keys HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 649 514 379 251 1793 1793

533 Druid Hills HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 452 330 348 309 1439 1439

535 Dunwoody HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 502 464 563 440 1969 1969

544 McNair MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 256 271 270 0 0 0 0 797 797

546 DeKalb Alternative 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 15 30 64 28 12 10 161 161

549 Henderson MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 461 405 502 0 0 0 0 1368 1368

555 Lakeside HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 661 606 518 432 2217 2217

558 Lithonia MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 357 396 383 0 0 0 0 1136 1136

559 Lithonia HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 529 396 338 260 1523 1523

564 Miller Grove HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 349 248 256 1204 1204

565 Peachtree MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 343 411 410 0 0 0 0 1164 1164

566 Redan MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 217 207 0 0 0 0 665 665

567 Redan HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270 256 214 162 902 902

568 Miller Grove MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 245 231 242 0 0 0 0 718 718

569 Salem MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 293 285 342 0 0 0 0 920 920

570 Sequoyah MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 545 533 516 0 0 0 0 1594 1594

573 Druid Hills MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 307 296 311 0 0 0 0 914 914

574 Martin Luther King Jr HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 404 424 310 265 1403 1403

576 Southwest DeKalb HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 359 290 330 293 1272 1272

578 Stephenson HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 352 286 279 1337 1337

579 Stephenson MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 229 276 0 0 0 0 780 780

580 Stone Mountain HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424 291 303 215 1233 1233

581 Stone Mountain MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 303 343 311 0 0 0 0 957 957

582 Champion Theme 0 0 0 0 0 0 268 265 227 0 0 0 0 760 760

584 Bethune MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 214 249 0 0 0 0 649 649

585 Towers HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 223 181 195 130 729 729

592 Tucker MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 439 360 386 0 0 0 0 1185 1185

593 Tucker HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 597 461 348 271 1677 1677

595 McNair HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 339 182 186 95 802 802

625 Elizabeth Andrews HS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 114 138 313 313

626 Laurel Heights 0 0 3 3 1 3 5 8 12 10 5 2 0 52 52

628 EDC Services 43 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 8 9 4 5 113 33

629 EDC Facilities 4 4 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 3 0 25 25

635 ICS 89 86 66 68 67 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 447 447

636 DeKalb PATH 0 0 0 0 0 96 95 91 86 0 0 0 0 368 368

Operations|Planning 5/10/2023 7 of 12



DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

Grade Level

FY24 Enrollment Forecast

638 DATE 84 80 80 80 85 86 89 92 87 0 0 0 0 763 763

639 Leadership Prep 32 30 28 43 33 27 29 29 21 0 0 0 0 272 272

640 The Museum School 59 59 60 62 66 66 69 72 70 0 0 0 0 583 583

641 DeKalb Prep 53 65 58 63 63 62 74 64 61 0 0 0 0 563 563

642 Tapestry 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 48 47 48 38 33 32 299 299

645 Globe 144 146 133 134 104 110 96 96 88 0 0 0 0 1051 1051

716 Int'l Student Center & 

Intensive English

0 0 0 18 53 44 42 187 191 64 90 6 1 696 696

PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

District Forecast
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Forecasted Enrollment Change - Fall 2022 to Fall 2023 - FY24

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

11 Shadow Rock Center

15 Margaret Harris

20 Early Childhood Center

22 Coralwood

24 Eagle Woods

102 DESA -1 +4 -4 -10 +2 -3 -12 -12

108 Allgood ES -2 +38 -8 -26 +16 +18 +18

113 Ashford Park ES +5 +1 +11 +11 +14 +10 +64 +52

118 Austin ES +3 -29 +36 -43 -5 +22 -16 -16

120 Avondale ES +1 -14 +18 -1 +10 +14 +14

132 Briarlake ES -12 +10 -28 +18 -14 -26 -26

133 Briar Vista ES +2 -2 +10 -9 -7 +12 +6 +6

136 Brockett ES +1 +11 -8 -1 +1 +4 +4

138 Browns Mill ES -8 +12 -10 -17 +15 -8 -8

139 Wadsworth Magnet +4 +31 -31 +12 +50 +66 +66

140 John Lewis ES -2 -11 +9 -4 -14 +9 -13 -13

145 Canby Lane ES -3 +21 -33 +13 +12 -12 -2 -2

146 Murphey Candler ES -3 -8 -33 +23 -6 +5 -22 -22

147 Chapel Hill ES -9 +26 -6 -6 +11 +25 +41 +41

148 Cedar Grove ES -7 +3 -12 +3 -3 -13 -29 -29

152 Chesnut ES +3 +5 -1 +12 +10 +6 +35 +35

156 Columbia ES -3 +11 -3 +1 -24 +3 -15 -15

160 Barack Obama EMST -1 -16 +6 -3 +15 -24 -23 -23

164 Doraville United ES -3 -2 -13 +10 +19 -16 -5 -5

176 Dresden ES -2 +32 -7 +21 -20 +31 +55 +55

178 Dunaire ES -6 +24 -6 -8 +16 -25 -5 -5

180 Dunwoody ES -6 -10 +41 -48 +9 +5 -9 -9

185 Evansdale ES -4 -2 +21 -11 -14 -10 -10

186 Flat Rock ES +1 -24 +17 -31 -1 -1 -39 -39

187 Fairington ES -2 -16 +1 +12 -11 -14 -30 -30

190 Fernbank ES -3 +22 +7 -15 +16 -11 +16 +16

194 Narvie Harris Theme +15 -27 +6 -3 -29 +9 -29 -29

195 Flat Shoals ES -4 -13 -16 -3 -30 +24 -42 -42

212 Hambrick ES +2 +18 +9 +9 -3 +35 +35

213 Hawthorne ES +15 -3 +2 -4 +11 +21 +21

215 Henderson Mill ES -7 -20 +26 -19 +22 -2

218 Hightower ES -3 -7 +18 +6 -2 +24 +36 +36

220 Huntley Hills ES -2 -3 +8 -3 -2 -14 -16 -16

225 Idlewood ES -4 +23 -24 +11 +2 -19 -11 -11

230 Indian Creek ES -3 -12 +12 -6 +15 -17 -11 -11

232 Jolly ES -5 +3 -1 +15 +10 -9 +13 +13

235 Kelley Lake ES -2 -11 +21 -24 +14 +1 -1 -1

236 Kingsley ES -25 +12 -10 -1 +13 -11 -11

Grade Level
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Forecasted Enrollment Change - Fall 2022 to Fall 2023 - FY24

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

Grade Level

237 Kittredge Magnet +1 +1 +1

250 Laurel Ridge ES -1 -9 +7 +6 -7 +26 +22 +22

256 Livsey ES +1 -9 +9 -13 +13 -17 -16 -16

257 E L Miller ES -1 +20 -13 -8 +10 -45 -37 -37

259 Bob Mathis ES +1 +14 -15 -9 +8 -20 -21 -21

260 McLendon ES -1 +6 -4 -12 -1 +1 -11 -11

261 Marbut Theme +4 +7 -20 +8 -5 -21 -27 -27

262 McNair DLA +2 -18 -7 -6 +10 -4 -23 -23

270 Midvale ES -3 -1 +19 -7 +8 -21 -5 -5

278 Montclair ES -1 -11 +8 -13 +25 -6 +2 +2

284 Montgomery ES -1 +8 -4 +8 -9 +25 +27 +27

300 Oakcliff Theme +19 +6 -11 +5 -9 +10 +10

305 Oak Grove ES -6 +17 -32 +25 -27 -23 -23

306 Oak View ES -7 -15 -11 +14 -13 -19 -51 -51

309 Panola Way ES +5 -3 +29 -30 -3 -6 -8 -8

311 Peachcrest ES -21 +20 -27 -4 +12 -20 -20

312 Pine Ridge ES -6 +16 +25 -51 +37 -10 +11 +11

315 Pleasantdale ES -3 +10 +3 -22 +7 -34 -39 -39

320 Redan ES -1 +23 -4 +7 -19 +5 +11 +11

325 Cary Reynolds ES -2 +2 +4 +8 +3 +15 +15

332 Rainbow ES +2 +5 -7 -10 -4 -3 -17 -17

340 Rock Chapel ES -3 -18 +13 +8 -30 +26 -4 -4

342 Bouie Theme +13 +10 -1 -18 -28 -24 -24

344 Rockbridge ES +5 -11 +5 -14 +13 -14 -16 -16

345 Princeton ES -6 +8 -21 +17 -7 +9

348 Rowland ES -4 -16 +16 -15 +21 -15 -13 -13

350 Sagamore Hills ES -9 -1 +4 -6 -12 -12

362 Shadow Rock ES -4 -14 +15 +10 -40 -33 -33

370 Robert Shaw Theme +9 +3 +1 -10 -11 -8 -8

398 Smoke Rise ES -1 -1 +23 -9 -8 +4 +4

400 Snapfinger ES +1 +2 -15 -27 +5 -34 -34

415 Stone Mill ES -3 +1 +6 -16 +12 +15 +15 +15

420 Stone Mountain ES -1 -13 +8 -10 +22 -30 -24 -24

425 Stoneview ES +2 -11 +20 -11 -14 +14

465 Toney ES -14 +3 -3 -1 +3 -12 -12

484 Vanderlyn ES +1 -14 -11 +3 -6 -17 -44 -44

492 Woodridge ES -3 -4 +28 -25 +27 -36 -13 -13

496 Woodward ES -1 -16 +24 -23 +15 -30 -31 -31

498 Wynbrooke Theme +5 +23 -25 -9 +6 -11 -11 -11

501 DSA +18 -16 -4 -14 -16 -16

503 Arabia Mountain HS +42 +17 +32 +91 +91

506 DECA +16 -20 -2 +5 -1 -1

518 Cedar Grove MS +18 +40 -67 -9 -9
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Forecasted Enrollment Change - Fall 2022 to Fall 2023 - FY24

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

Grade Level

519 Cedar Grove HS +51 -19 +14 +21 +67 +67

521 Chamblee MS -62 +50 -41 -53 -53

522 Chamblee HS +91 -76 +35 +1 +51 +51

523 Chapel Hill MS +13 -2 -66 -55 -55

524 Freedom MS +48 -28 +61 +81 +81

525 Clarkston HS -29 -37 +75 +22 +31 +31

526 Columbia MS +5 -4 -71 -70 -70

527 Columbia HS -30 +4 -8 -9 -43 -43

529 Cross Keys HS -66 +59 +78 -14 +57 +57

533 Druid Hills HS +60 -20 +33 +14 +87 +87

535 Dunwoody HS -19 -115 +102 -17 -49 -49

544 McNair MS -22 -18 -17 -57 -57

546 DeKalb Alternative

549 Henderson MS +43 -78 +40 +5 +5

555 Lakeside HS -57 +39 +71 +17 +70 +70

558 Lithonia MS -34 +13 -58 -79 -79

559 Lithonia HS +2 -6 +61 -24 +33 +33

564 Miller Grove HS -88 +83 -9 +32 +18 +18

565 Peachtree MS -84 -11 -3 -98 -98

566 Redan MS +30 -10 -20

567 Redan HS -42 +2 +15 -21 -46 -46

568 Miller Grove MS +20 +2 -25 -3 -3

569 Salem MS -11 -44 -14 -69 -69

570 Sequoyah MS -11 -5 -11 -27 -27

573 Druid Hills MS -3 -6 -15 -24 -24

574 Martin Luther King Jr HS -51 +32 -4 -6 -29 -29

576 Southwest DeKalb HS -19 -38 +22 -1 -36 -36

578 Stephenson HS -49 +14 -10 +28 -17 -17

579 Stephenson MS +20 -35 -17 -32 -32

580 Stone Mountain HS +50 -71 +71 -1 +49 +49

581 Stone Mountain MS -58 +29 -48 -77 -77

582 Champion Theme +32 -22 +10 +10

584 Bethune MS -39 -23 +7 -55 -55

585 Towers HS -34 -36 +40 +2 -28 -28

592 Tucker MS +73 +13 -49 +37 +37

593 Tucker HS +26 +72 +36 -24 +110 +110

595 McNair HS +16 -59 +80 +37 +37

625 Elizabeth Andrews HS

626 Laurel Heights

628 EDC Services

629 EDC Facilities

635 ICS

636 DeKalb PATH
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DCSD Enrollment Forecast

Forecasted Enrollment Change - Fall 2022 to Fall 2023 - FY24

Num School PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

Grade Level

638 DATE

639 Leadership Prep

640 The Museum School

641 DeKalb Prep

642 Tapestry

645 Globe

716 International Student 

Center

PPK PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total K-12

District Forecast -9
8
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1
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8
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3

5
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2

-1
7
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1
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3

-8
4

3
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